
% achieving level 5 or above in
Measure Coverage

( % absent or disapplied )

with
statements

without 
statements

Total

School 1
Address
Address 
Postcode Tel 0000 000 0000

FD (T) COMP MIXED 11-18 E B 775
26

3.4%

54

7.0%

35 33

45%

(0%)

36%

(0%)

59%

(0%)

20.1 N/A 40%

School 2
Address
Address
Postcode Tel 0000 000 0000

IND SEL MIXED i 11-18 401
10

1.4%

64

9.1%

42 39

1

2.6%

40%

(0%)

20%

(0%)

65%

(0%)

19.9

School 3�
Address
Address
Postcode Tel 0000 000 0000

CY COMP MIXED 11-16 1227
16

1.3%

80

6.5%

43 42
2

4.7%

36%

(0%)

29%

(0%)

48%

(0%)

18.9 100.1 98%

FE College 4
Address
Address
Postcode Tel 0000 000 0000

FESI N/A MIXED 16+

School 5
Address
Address 
Postcode Tel 0000 000 0000

CY (L) COMP MIXED 11-16 909
14

1.5%

73

8.0%

64 59
1

1.7%

27%

(2%)

19%

(2%)

37%

(3%)

17.0 100.0 100%

School 6
Address
Address
Postcode Tel 0000 000 0000

CY COMP MIXED i 14-19 1024
33

3.2%

29

2.8%
School 7
Address
Address
Postcode Tel 00000 00000 

CY COMP MIXED 7-14 1804
28

1.6%

115

6.4%

301 301

22

7.3%

39%

(0%)

42%

(0%)

56%

(0%)

20.0 104.5 98%

School 8
Address
Address
Postcode Tel 00000 000000 

CYS N/A MIXED 3-16 50 10 9

0%

(100%)

0%

(90%)

0%

(89%)

0.0 98.9 100%

School 9
Address
Address
Postcode Tel 00000 000000 

CYS N/A MIXED 2-16 62 14 14

14%

(84%)

14%

(84%)

14%

(84%)

7.0 N/A 14%

LEA area average (excluding Independent schools) X   15.0 xxxxx xxxxx

England average (including all schools) X 00.0 - -00% 00% 00%

62.1% 56.5% 52.9%

Key Stage 2 to Key 
Stage 3 Value Added

VA score 
based on 
progress 

between KS2 
and KS3

% of eligible 
pupils included 

in VA 
calculation

Total number and 
percentage of pupils with 

SEN Average 
point 

score per 
subject

Number 
of pupils 
on roll 

aged 13 Number / % 
with SEN

Pupils eligible for Key 
Stage 3 assessment

2002 School and College 
Performance Tables

Key Stage 3 Results

English Mathematics Science

Total 
number 
of pupils
(all ages)

Background Information

Schools and Colleges

Special Schools



Number
5 or more

grades
A*-C

5 or more
grades
A*-C

5 or more
grades
A*-G

    1999        2000        2001     2002     1999        2000        2001     2002

126
4

3.0%

46% 98% 1% 39.6

123
1

0.8%

38% 89% 6% 33.3

204

 

50% 95% 3% 43.8

175
1

0.6%

55% 90% 5% 38.9

179 34% 181
7

3.9%

32% 81% 10% 29.3 179 34%

2

 

0% 0% 50% 0.5
Not

Entered
Not

Entered

2
Not 

entered
Not 

entered
Not 

entered
Not 

entered
Not

Entered
Not

Entered
  N/A      N/A       N/A       N/A   N/A      N/A       N/A       N/A

- 45.0% 90.1% 5.1% 36.4 68.3%  44.5%   48.7%   45.0%  45.0%   7.0%    6.6%    6.5%     5.1%

- 00.0% 00.0% 00.0% 00.0% 00.0%  47.9%   49.2%   50.0%  00.0%   6.0%    5.6%    5.5%     0.0%

Pupils studying for other 
specified vocational 

qualifications or units

Number
% achieving all 
qualifications or 
units attempted

% in age group 
obtaining the equivalent 

of:
Pupils in Year 11

% of pupils with no
grades A*-G

% in age 
group with 
no passes

5 or more
grades A*-C

GCSE/GNVQ
Improvement Measure

GCSE/GNVQ
results for pupils aged 15 at start of the school year

GCSE/GNVQ
results: Year 11

Average 
point score 
per 15 year 

old

Number
of pupils
aged 15

Number and 
percentage 

of pupils 
aged 15 with 

SEN

4%

43% 49% 46% 46%

44% 40% 39% 38%

44% 48%
62% 50%

45% 53% 45% 55%

29% 27% 31% 32%

0% 0% 0% 0%

1% 2% 1%

6% 4% 2% 6%

4% 4% 3% 3%

4% 3% 2% 5%

12% 17% 13% 10%

75%

0%
14% 25%

50%



Measure Coverage
Number of 

GCSE/GNVQs
Stability

authorised 
absence

unauthorised 
absence

98.2 100% 10.0 99% 654 7.0% 0.3% 129 44 24.7 6.7 1 100%

101.7 99% 9.6 97% 389 8.5% 0.1% 232 79 14.5 5.1 35 60%

97.8 95% 9.5 80% 1092 5.4% 0.8%

838 118 30.0 8.4

100.6 80% 10.5 89% 894 5.6% 1.2%

99.1 93% 9.1 91% 868 9.8% 0.7% 184 97 8.3 6.5 17 41% 174 48%

1750 7.6% 0.4%

N/A N/A N/A N/A 41 8.4% 1.4%

N/A N/A N/A N/A 50 9.0% 1.8%

xxxxx xxxxx xxxxx - 4.1% 0.5% 15.3 5.4 73.3% 44.4% -

- - - - 0.0% 0.0% 00.0 0.0 00.0% 00.0% -

Absence record for day pupils of 
compulsory school age

Number of day 
pupils of 

compulsory 
school age

% of half days
 missed due to

Key Stage 3 to GCSE/GNVQ Value Added

VA score based on 
progress between 

KS3 and 
GCSE/GNVQ

% of 15 year old 
pupils included in 

VA calculation

Average number of 
GCSE/GNVQs 

taken by pupils in 
VA calculation

% of pupils
included in VA

calculation at the
school for both

KS3 and 
GCSE/GNVQ

Number of 
students 

aged 16-18

Number 
Entered

Average 
point score 
per student

Average 
point score 

per 
examination 

entry

General and Vocational A level 
and AS results

Other advanced 
vocational 

qualifications

Number of 
students

% achieving 
qualifications

IB 
Diploma

Other intermediate 
vocational 

qualifications

Number of 
students

% achieving 
qualifications

IB entries
13

Achieving
91%


